V Nrhieiie:

DOMESTIC (Effective October 22, 2025)

PROGRAM NAME Appllcatlon Fee

Accounting and Payroll Administrator

Acupuncture

Addictions & Community Services Worker

Business and Digital Marketing Management

Business Technology Management

Business Technology Management with Capstone
Computer Aided Design and Drafting

Computer Support Technician

Construction Electrician Foundation

Cybersecurity Technician

Data Analytics

Data Analytics with Capstone

Doctor of Traditional Chinese Medicine

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Education (Diploma)

Early Childhood Education Infant-Toddler Educator

Early Childhood Education Post Basic

Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Infant/Toddler (PT)
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Infant/Toddler (FT)
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Special Needs (PT)
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Special Needs (FT)
Early Childhood Education Special Needs Educator
Education Assistant

Graphic Design Technology

Health Care Assistant

Hospitality Certificate of Specialization (certificate)

Domestic - Effective October 22, 2025

$14,194
$37917
$17436
$14,645
$13,891
$13,891
$16,443
$11183
$14,966
$27928
$13,382
$13,382
$18,076
$18,494
$30,604
$20,288
$12,406
$7.848
$7.848
$7.848
$7.848
$20,351
$16,677
$14,964
$11,769
$4,806

$150
$250
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150

$0
$0
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$25
$10
$10
$10
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$10
$0
$10
$0

E-Resource and Administration
Material Fees Fee TOTAL

$3,403 $500 $18,257
$0 $1,155 $39,322
$1,979 $500 $20,065
$2186 $500 $17491
$1,999 $500 $16,550
$1999 $500 $16,550
$894 $500 $17.997
$2,601 $500 $14.444
$833 $500 $16,474
$6,975 $500 $35,563
$1,669 $500 $1571
$1,669 $500 $15,711
$0 $500 $18,726
$1,527 $500 $20,671
$1909 $500 $33,163
$1,810 $500 $22,748
$679 $500 $13,735
$580 $500 $9,078
$580 $500 $9,078
$495 $500 $8,993
$495 $500 $8,993
$1,725 $500 $22,726
$1,341 $500 $18,678
$1,153 $500 $16,767
$323 $500 $12,752
$3441 $500 $5,797




V Nrhieiie:

DOMESTIC (Effective October 22, 2025)

Tuition Fee

Application Fee

Assessment Fee

E-Resource and
Material Fees

Administration
Fee

PROGRAM NAME
Hospitality Management

Human Resources and Payroll Coordinator
Immigration Assistant

Legal Administrative Assistant
Logistics & Supply Chain Management
Medical Laboratory Assistant

Medical Office Assistant
Medical-Pharmacy Assistant

Network Systems Administrator
Network Systems Engineer

Office Administration

Paralegal

Pharmacy Assistant

Pharmacy Assistant with Capstone
Practical Nursing

Professional Counsellor

Registered Massage Therapy

Social Media Marketing

Social Media and Web Marketing
Social Services Worker - Foundations
Social Services : Recovery Worker
Social Services : Youth Worker

Social Services Worker - Professional
Sustainable Business Management
Sustainable Business Management with Capstone

Traditional Chinese Medicine Practitioner

Domestic - Effective October 22, 2025

$16,512
$18912
$15.477
$18,394
$17,344
$19,284
$13,635
$15,876
$19404
$25,502
$11,096
$28,040
$11943
$11943
$35,761
$20,855
$41,731
$16,660
$22,589
$10,668
$16,018
$15,729
$19,344
$13,938
$13,938
$51,293

$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$250

$0
$10
$0
$0
$10
$10
$0
$10
$10
$10
$10
$0
$10
$10
$0
$0
$0
$10
$10
$0
$0
$0
$0
$10
$10
$0

$1154
$3,638
$1,093
$1,318
$2,458
$1,452
$1,058
$1938
$3,977
$5.402
$1,587
$1,538
$1,534
$1,534
$1,961
$2,219
$2,346
$1,166
$1905
$1,748
$2,223
$2,454
$2,652
$2,250
$2,250
$0

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$1155

$18,316
$23,210
$17,220
$20,362
$20,462
$21,396
$15,343
$18,474
$24,041
$31,564
$13,343
$30,228

$14,137

$14,137
$38,372
$23,724
$uu,727
$18,486
$25/154
$13,066
$18,891
$18,833
$22,646
$16,848
$16,848
$52,698
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DOMESTIC (Effective October 22, 2025)

E-Resource and Administration
PROGRAM NAME Tuition Fee | Application Fee | Assessment Fee Material Fees Fee TOTAL

User Interface (Ul) and User Experience (UX) Design $18,057 $150 $349 $500 $19,056
Veterinary Health Care Assistant $13,945 $150 $10 $828 $500 $15,433
Warehouse and Distribution Management $15,085 $150 $10 $1,5M $500 $17,256
Web and Mobile Application Development $23,335 $150 $10 $2,004 $500 $25,999
Web Development $18,863 $150 $10 $1,450 $500 $20,973
Business and Digital Marketing Management with Co-op $16,638 $150 $10 $2186 $500 $19.484
Hospitality Management with Co-op $17,891 $150 $0 $1,154 $500 $19,695
Business and Hospitality Essentials with Co-op $7,372 $150 $10 $874 $500 $8,906
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