

## **DOMESTIC** (Effective October 22, 2025)

PROGRAM NAME	Tuition Fee	Application Fee	Assessment Fee	E-Resource and Material Fees	Administration Fee	TOTAL
Accounting and Payroll Administrator	\$14,194	\$150	\$10	\$3,403	\$500	\$18,257
Acupuncture	\$37,917	\$250	\$0	\$0	\$1,155	\$39,322
Addictions & Community Services Worker	\$17,436	\$150	\$0	\$1,979	\$500	\$20,065
Business and Digital Marketing Management	\$14,645	\$150	\$10	\$2,186	\$500	\$17,491
Business Technology Management	\$13,891	\$150	\$10	\$1,999	\$500	\$16,550
Business Technology Management with Capstone	\$13,891	\$150	\$10	\$1,999	\$500	\$16,550
Computer Aided Design and Drafting	\$16,443	\$150	\$10	\$894	\$500	\$17,997
Computer Support Technician	\$11,183	\$150	\$10	\$2,601	\$500	\$14,444
Construction Electrician Foundation	\$14,966	\$150	\$25	\$833	\$500	\$16,474
Cybersecurity Technician	\$27,928	\$150	\$10	\$6,975	\$500	\$35,563
Data Analytics	\$13,382	\$150	\$10	\$1,669	\$500	\$15,711
Data Analytics with Capstone	\$13,382	\$150	\$10	\$1,669	\$500	\$15,711
Doctor of Traditional Chinese Medicine	\$18,076	\$150	\$0	\$0	\$500	\$18,726
Early Childhood Education	\$18,494	\$150	\$0	\$1,527	\$500	\$20,671
Early Childhood Education (Diploma)	\$30,604	\$150	\$0	\$1,909	\$500	\$33,163
Early Childhood Education Infant-Toddler Educator	\$20,288	\$150	\$0	\$1,810	\$500	\$22,748
Early Childhood Education Post Basic	\$12,406	\$150	\$0	\$679	\$500	\$13,735
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Infant/Toddler (PT)	\$7,848	\$150	\$0	\$580	\$500	\$9,078
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Infant/Toddler (FT)	\$7,848	\$150	\$0	\$580	\$500	\$9,078
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Special Needs (PT)	\$7,848	\$150	\$0	\$495	\$500	\$8,993
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Special Needs (FT)	\$7,848	\$150	\$0	\$495	\$500	\$8,993
Early Childhood Education Special Needs Educator	\$20,351	\$150	\$0	\$1,725	\$500	\$22,726
Education Assistant	\$16,677	\$150	\$10	\$1,341	\$500	\$18,678
Graphic Design Technology	\$14,964	\$150	\$0	\$1,153	\$500	\$16,767
Health Care Assistant	\$11,769	\$150	\$10	\$323	\$500	\$12,752
Hospitality Certificate of Specialization (certificate)	\$4,806	\$150	\$0	\$341	\$500	\$5,797

Domestic – Effective October 22, 2025



## **DOMESTIC** (Effective October 22, 2025)

PROGRAM NAME	Tuition Fee	Application Fee	Assessment Fee	E-Resource and Material Fees	Administration Fee	TOTAL
Hospitality Management	\$16,512	\$150	\$0	\$1,154	\$500	\$18,316
Human Resources and Payroll Coordinator	\$18,912	\$150	\$10	\$3,638	\$500	\$23,210
Immigration Assistant	\$15,477	\$150	\$0	\$1,093	\$500	\$17,220
Legal Administrative Assistant	\$18,394	\$150	\$0	\$1,318	\$500	\$20,362
Logistics & Supply Chain Management	\$17,344	\$150	\$10	\$2,458	\$500	\$20,462
Medical Laboratory Assistant	\$19,284	\$150	\$10	\$1,452	\$500	\$21,396
Medical Office Assistant	\$13,635	\$150	\$0	\$1,058	\$500	\$15,343
Medical-Pharmacy Assistant	\$15,876	\$150	\$10	\$1,938	\$500	\$18,474
Network Systems Administrator	\$19,404	\$150	\$10	\$3,977	\$500	\$24,041
Network Systems Engineer	\$25,502	\$150	\$10	\$5,402	\$500	\$31,564
Office Administration	\$11,096	\$150	\$10	\$1,587	\$500	\$13,343
Paralegal	\$28,040	\$150	\$0	\$1,538	\$500	\$30,228
Pharmacy Assistant	\$11,943	\$150	\$10	\$1,534	\$500	\$14,137
Pharmacy Assistant with Capstone	\$11,943	\$150	\$10	\$1,534	\$500	\$14,137
Practical Nursing	\$35,761	\$150	\$0	\$1,961	\$500	\$38,372
Professional Counsellor	\$20,855	\$150	\$0	\$2,219	\$500	\$23,724
Registered Massage Therapy	\$41,731	\$150	\$0	\$2,346	\$500	\$44,727
Social Media Marketing	\$16,660	\$150	\$10	\$1,166	\$500	\$18,486
Social Media and Web Marketing	\$22,589	\$150	\$10	\$1,905	\$500	\$25,154
Social Services Worker - Foundations	\$10,668	\$150	\$0	\$1,748	\$500	\$13,066
Social Services : Recovery Worker	\$16,018	\$150	\$0	\$2,223	\$500	\$18,891
Social Services : Youth Worker	\$15,729	\$150	\$0	\$2,454	\$500	\$18,833
Social Services Worker - Professional	\$19,344	\$150	\$0	\$2,652	\$500	\$22,646
Sustainable Business Management	\$13,938	\$150	\$10	\$2,250	\$500	\$16,848
Sustainable Business Management with Capstone	\$13,938	\$150	\$10	\$2,250	\$500	\$16,848
Traditional Chinese Medicine Practitioner	\$51,293	\$250	\$0	\$0	\$1,155	\$52,698

Domestic - Effective October 22, 2025



## **DOMESTIC** (Effective October 22, 2025)

PROGRAM NAME	Tuition Fee	Application Fee	Assessment Fee	E-Resource and Material Fees	Administration Fee	TOTAL
User Interface (UI) and User Experience (UX) Design	\$18,057	\$150	\$0	\$349	\$500	\$19,056
Veterinary Health Care Assistant	\$13,945	\$150	\$10	\$828	\$500	\$15,433
Warehouse and Distribution Management	\$15,085	\$150	\$10	\$1,511	\$500	\$17,256
Web and Mobile Application Development	\$23,335	\$150	\$10	\$2,004	\$500	\$25,999
Web Development	\$18,863	\$150	\$10	\$1,450	\$500	\$20,973
Business and Digital Marketing Management with Co-op	\$16,638	\$150	\$10	\$2,186	\$500	\$19,484
Hospitality Management with Co-op	\$17,891	\$150	\$0	\$1,154	\$500	\$19,695
Business and Hospitality Essentials with Co-op	\$7,372	\$150	\$10	\$874	\$500	\$8,906

Domestic – Effective October 22, 2025